119WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Rugged, yet thin, lightweight and flexible—use of
Watlow® silicone rubber heaters is limited only by the
imagination. Heat can be put exactly where it is needed
to improve heat transfer, speed warm ups and decrease
wattage requirements in an application process.

Cap
ab
il
it
y
125WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Wire-Wound Elements — RAPID SHIP Offering
Notes:
• Thickness 0.055 in. (1.4 mm)
• Heaters have lead length of 12 in. (305 mm) UL® 1180 PTFE
• UL® component recognition
• Silicone rubber wire-wound elements rated at 5 W/in2  (0.78 W/cm2)
* Due to their high resistance, these heaters are not recommended for curved or flexing applications.
 1         (25) 2 (51) 10 010020C1*
  3 (76) 15 010030C1*
  4 (102) 20 010040C1*
  5 (127) 25 010050C1*
  5 (127) 6.25/25  010050C2*
  10 (254) 50 010100C1
  10 (254) 12.50/50  010100C2*
  15 (381) 75 010150C1
  15 (381) 18.75/75  010150C2
  20 (508) 100 010200C1
  20 (508) 25/100  010200C2
  25 (635) 125 010250C1
  30 (762) 150 010300C1
  35 (889) 175 010350C1
  40 (1016) 200 010400C1
  80 (2032) 400 010800C1
  120 (3048) 600 010F10C1
 2        (51) 2 (51) 20 020020C1*
  5 (127) 50 020050C1
  5 (127) 12.50/50  020050C2*
  10 (254) 100 020100C1
  10 (254) 25/100  020100C2
  15 (381) 150 020150C1
  15 (381) 37.50/150  020150C2
  20 (508) 200 020200C1
  20 (508) 50/200  020200C2
  25 (635) 250 020250C1
  30 (762) 300 020300C1
  35 (889) 350 020350C1
  40 (1016) 400 020400C1
 3        (76) 3 (76) 45 030030C1
  5 (127) 75 030050C1
  5 (127) 18.75/75  030050C2
  10 (254) 150 030100C1
  10 (254) 37.50/150  030100C2
  15 (381) 225 030150C1
  15 (381) 56.25/225  030150C2
  20 (508) 300 030200C1
  20 (508) 75/300  030200C2
  25 (635) 375 030250C1
  30 (762) 450 030300C1
  35 (889) 525 030350C1
  40 (1016) 600 030400C1
 Width Length  120VAC 120/240VAC
 in.        (mm) in.             (mm) Watts Part Number Part Number
CONTINUED
RAPID SHIP
• RS - Next day shipment up
 to 10 pieces for orders with
 part number configuration
 -0001B.
126 WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Wire-Wound Elements — RAPID SHIP Offering (Continued)
 4       (102) 4 (102) 80 040040C1
  5 (127) 100 040050C1
  5 (127) 25/100  040050C2
  10 (254) 200 040100C1
  10 (254) 50/200  040100C2
  15 (381) 300 040150C1
  15 (381) 75/300  040150C2
  20 (508) 400 040200C1
  20 (508) 100/400  040200C2
  25 (635) 500 040250C1
  30 (762) 600 040300C1
  35 (889) 700 040350C1
  40 (1016) 800 040400C1
 5       (127) 5 (127) 125 050050C1
  5 (127) 31.25/125  050050C2
  10 (254) 250 050100C1
  10 (254) 62.50/250  050100C2
  15 (381) 375 050150C1
  15 (381) 9.38/375  050150C2
  20 (508) 500 050200C1
  20 (508) 125/500  050200C2
  25 (635) 625 050250C1
  30 (762) 750 050300C1
  35 (889) 875 050350C1
  40 (1016) 1000 050400C1
 6       (152) 5 (127) 150 060050C1
  5 (127) 37.50/150  060050C2
  10 (254) 300 060100C1
  10 (254) 75/300  060100C2
  15 (381) 450 060150C1
  15 (381) 112.50/450  060150C2
  20 (508) 600 060200C1
  20 (508) 150/600  060200C2
  25 (635) 750 060250C1
  30 (762) 900 060300C1
  35 (889) 1050 060350C1
  40 (1016) 1200 060400C1
 Width Length  120VAC 120/240VAC
 in.      (mm) in.            (mm) Watts Part Number Part Number
Notes:
• Thickness 0.055 in. (1.4 mm)
• Heaters have lead length of 12 in. (305 mm) UL® 1180 PTFE
• UL® component recognition
• Silicone rubber wire-wound elements rated at 5 W/in2  (0.78 W/cm2)
* Due to their high resistance, these heaters are not recommended for curved or flexing applications.RAPID SHIP
• RS - Next day shipment up
 to 10 pieces for orders with
 part number configuration
 -0001B.
127WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Wire-Wound Elements — RAPID SHIP Offering Coding Configured Options
Modification Options
0  =  None
A  = PSAS bottom
B  =  PSAS top
E  =   With plate, heater on side
opposite flange
F  =   With plate, heater on
flange side
G  =  Flaps + grommets
H  =  Flaps + boot hooks
J  =  Flaps + latch fasteners
K  =  PSAS and low loss
L =  Low loss
M =  Low loss + flaps +
  grommets
N = Low loss + flaps +
  boot hooks
P =  Low loss + flaps +
latch fasteners
R = 1/16 in. sponge
S  =  1/8 in. sponge
T = 1/4 in. sponge
U  =  3/8 in. sponge
V = 1/2 in. sponge
W =  PSAS + 1/16 in. sponge
Y = PSAS + 1/8 in. sponge
1 = PSAS + 1/4 in. sponge
2 = PSAS + 3/8 in. sponge
3 = PSAS + 1/2 in. sponge
Sensors
Type LOC WIR
0  =  None
L = T10 STD STD
M = T10 STD ALT
N = T10  ALT STD
P = T10 ALT ALT
R = T207 STD STD
S = T207 STD ALT
T = T207 ALT STD
U = T207 ALT ALT
V = T207E On heater STD
W = T207E Remote STD
4 = JSTD STD STD
6 = JALT STD STD
7 = KSTD STD STD
T10 Set °F*
0  =  None
A  =  125
B  =  150
E  =  175
F  =  200
G  =  225
H  =  250
J  =  275
K  =  300
T207 Set °F*
0  =  None
1  =  40/55
2  =  60/75
3  =  95/110
4  =  145/160
T/C Length
0  =  None
A  =  8 in.
B  =  12 in.

inches when ordering.
To order, complete the
part number with the
information below:
* For all thermostats
the heater must
be a 2 in. (51 mm)
min. width and
5 in. (127 mm)
min. length.
128 WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Etched Foil Elements — RAPID SHIP Offering
 1       (25) 5        (127) 25 5 (0.8) F010050C3
  5        (127) 50 10 (1.6) F010050C7
  5        (127) 12.5/50 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F010050C8
  10        (254) 100 10 (1.6) F010100C7
  10        (254) 25/100 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F010100C8
  15        (381) 150 10 (1.6) F010150C7
  15        (381) 37.5/150 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F010150C8
  20        (508) 200 10 (1.6) F010200C7
  20        (508) 50/200 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F010200C8
 2       (51) 5        (127) 100 10 (1.6) F020050C7
  5        (127) 25/100 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F020050C8
  10        (254) 200 10 (1.6) F020100C7
  10        (254) 50/200 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F020100C8
  15        (381) 300 10 (1.6) F020150C7
  15        (381) 75/300 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F020150C8
  20        (508) 400 10 (1.6) F020200C7
  20        (508) 100/400 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F020200C8
 3       (76) 5        (127) 75 5 (0.8) F030050C3
  5        (127) 150 10 (1.6) F030050C7
  5       (127)) 37.5/150 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F030050C8
  10        (254) 300 10 (1.6) F030100C7
  10        (254) 75/300 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F030100C8
  15        (381) 450 10 (1.6) F030150C7
  15        (381) 112/450 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F030150C8
  20        (508) 600 10 (1.6) F030200C7
  20        (508) 150/600 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F030200C8
 4      (102) 5        (127) 200 10 (1.6) F040050C7
  5        (127) 50/200 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F040050C8
  10        (254) 400 10 (1.6) F040100C7
  10        (254) 100/400 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F040100C8
  15        (381) 600 10 (1.6) F040150C7
  15        (381) 150/600 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F040150C8
  20        (508) 800 10 (1.6) F040200C7
  20        (508) 200/800 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F040200C8
 5      (127) 5        (127) 250 10 (1.6) F050050C7
  5        (127) 62.5/250 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F050050C8
  10        (254) 500 10 (1.6) F050100C7
  10        (254) 125/500 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F050100C8
  15        (381) 750 10 (1.6) F050150C7
  15        (381) 187/750 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F050150C8
  20        (508) 1000 10 (1.6) F050200C7
  20        (508) 250/1000 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F050200C8
 6   (152) 5        (127) 300 10 (1.6) F060050C7
  5        (127) 75/300 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F060050C8
  10        (254) 600 10 (1.6) F060100C7
  10        (254) 150/600 2.5 /10 (0.4/1.6)  F060100C8
  15        (381) 900 10 (1.6) F060150C7
  15        (381) 225/900 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F060150C8
  20        (508) 1200 10 (1.6) F060200C7
  20        (508) 300/1200 2.5/10 (0.4/1.6)  F060200C8
 Width Length   120VAC 120/240VAC
 in.     (mm) in.       (mm) Watts W/in2       (W/cm2) Part Number Part Number
Notes:
• Silicone rubber etched foil elements 0.022 in. (0.56 mm) thick
• Heaters have standard lead length of 12 in. (305 mm) UL® 1180 PTFE
• UL® component recognition
RAPID SHIP
• RS - Next day shipment up to 10 pieces
 for orders with part number configuration 0001B.
129WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Etched Foil Elements — RAPID SHIP Offering Coding Configured Options
Options
0  =  None
A  = PSAS bottom
B  =  PSAS top
K  =  PSAS and low loss
L =  Low loss
R = 1/16 in. sponge
S  =  1/8 in. sponge
T = 1/4 in. sponge
U  =  3/8 in. sponge
V = 1/2 in. sponge
W =  PSAS + 1/16 in. sponge
Y  = PSAS + 1/8 in. sponge
1 = PSAS + 1/4 in. sponge
2 = PSAS + 3/8 in. sponge
3 = PSAS + 1/2 in. sponge
Sensors
Type LOC WIR
0  =  None
L = T10 STD STD
M = T10 STD ALT
N = T10 ALT STD
P = T10 ALT ALT
R = T207 STD STD
S = T207 STD ALT
T = T207 ALT STD
U = T207 ALT ALT
4 = JSTD STD STD
6 = JALT STD STD
7 = KSTD STD STD
T10 Set °F*
0  =  None
A  =  125
B  =  150
E  =  175
F  =  200
G  =  225
H  =  250
J  =  275
K  =  300
T207 Set °F*
0  =  None
1  =  40/55
2  =  60/75
3  =  95/110
4  =  145/160
T/C Length
0  =  None
A  =  8 in.
B  =  12 in.
E  =  18 in.
F  =  24 in.
G  =  30 in.
H  =  36 in.
J  =  40 in.
K  =  4 ft
L  =  5 ft
M  =  6 ft
N  =  7 ft
P  =  8 ft
R  =  9 ft
S  =  10 ft
T  =  12 ft
U  = 15 ft
V  = 18 ft
W  = 20 ft